the said piece of land being more particularly de- 

follows: 	Beginning at a point in the southerly line of the Old South 
penders for the floor, --ith diagonal tension members, the length of panels corresponding 

is 	articulated 	structure the 
scribed as 
road 	distant seven hundred and thirty-nine (739) feet westerly from the southwest 

with the length of the bar, in the chains. 	Each truss 	an 
trains in which can he definitely 	calcul tied. although its peculiar outline makes these 

corner of the Old South road and Cedar lane running thence easterly, or nearly so,

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 
to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the position of General Superintendent 
in the Department of Street Cleaning be fixed at the rate of three thousand five 
hundred dollars ($3,500) per annum," 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
fixes the salary of the position of General Superintendent in the Department of Street 
Cleaning at the rate of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per antrum. 

W\ hich was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No, 2226. 
Department of Finance, City of New York. 

June 20, 1903. 
Hon. CHARLES V. FORNES, President, Board of Aldermen: 

Dear Sir-I send you herewith certified copy of a resolution adopted by the

[...]

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 
to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
(:renter New York Charter, that the salary of the position of Mechanical Draughts-
man in the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be fixed at the rate of 
one thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350) per annum." 

Resolved. That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
fixes the salary of the position of Mechanical Draughtsman in the Department of 
Water Supply, Gas and Electricity at the rate of one thousand three hundred and 
fifty dollars ($1,350) per annum. 

Department of Finance, City of New York, 
May 4, 1903. 

Hon. CHARLES V. FORNES, President, Board of Aldermen: 
Sir—I send you herewith certified copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of 

Estimate and Apportionment at meeting held May 1, 1903.

[...]

School 161, Borough of Manhattan, be fixed at the rate of one thousand eight hun-
dred and seventy-two dollars ($1,872) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
fixes the salary of the position of Janitor of Public School 161, Borough of Manhat-
tan, at the rate of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-two dollars ($1,872) per 
annum. 

ROBERT' F. DOWNING, JOHN lb. DONOI-IUE, PATRICK TI. MALONI., 
SAMUEL H. JONES, WILLIAM D. PECK, Committee on Salaries and Offices. 

Which was laid over. 
GENERAL ORDERS. 

Alderman Wirth called tip General Order No. 415, being a report anal i~rdinane ,

[...]

the roadway of Ovington avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, respectfully spiry, 

They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 
REPORT: 

"That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed improvement to 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of eighty-

five thousand dollars ($85,000) to be used for the purpose of providing means 
. c necessary, 

'I hey therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 
for the construction of a new jail in the Borough. of Richmond. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: